MIC59300
Ultra High Speed 3A LDO
General Description
The MIC59300 is a high-bandwidth, low-dropout, 3A linear
voltage regulator ideal for powering core voltages of low-
power microprocessors. The MIC59300 implements a dual
supply configuration allowing for a very low output
impedance and a very fast transient response.

Micrel, Inc. MIC59300
January 2009 2 M9999-010809-A
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage(1) Junction Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MIC59300-1.2YME 1.2V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin EPAD SOIC RoHS Compliant
MIC59300YME Adj. –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin EPAD SOIC RoHS Compliant
MIC59300-1.2WU 1.2V –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 RoHS Compliant
MIC59300WU Adj. –40°C to +125°C 5-Pin TO-263 RoHS Compliant
 Note:
 1.  Other Voltage available.  Contact Micrel for detail.
Pin Configuration
8-Pin EPAD SOIC
MIC59300YME
8-Pin EPAD SOIC
MIC59300-1.2YME
VOUT
VIN
GND
ADJ
VBIAS
VOUT
VIN
GND
EN
VBIAS
5-Pin TO-263
MIC59300WU
5-Pin TO-263
MIC59300-1.2WU
Micrel, Inc. MIC59300
January 2009 3 M9999-010809-A
Pin Description
Pin Number
SOIC-8